
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7766
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2000
DIPLOMA HOLDERS WORKING AS DAILY WAGERS
DUMPA MARY VIJAYAKUMARI

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the qualified diploma holders (Electricals) working as Work Assistants in Delhi State Industrial Development Corporation (DSIDC) for more than 240 days;

(b) whether it has been decided at the meeting of the Board of Director of DSIDC to appoint these work assistants as Junior Engineers Electrical;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which these are likely to be appointed on regular scale ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO )

(a): Three persons working in Delhi State Industrial Development Corporation Limited as Work Assistant on Muster Roll basis for more than 240 days hold Diploma in Electricals.

(b): No, Sir.

( c): Does not arise.

(d): There is no such proposal under consideration at present.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

